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PO Box 371    7121 E Loop Road

Stevenson, WA   98648-0371
509-427-5970  

Revised:   July 2024 Resolution: 2024-432

 Water Service Connection Fees Charges for the use of Water 

Meter & Service Development Service Connection Monthly Base Water Charge includes 400 cuft
Meter Size Installation Charge Pipe Diameter Inside City Limits Outside City Limits

Up to 3/4" <25 Fixture Units Actual Costs $8,223) Up to 3/4" $39.63 $58.44
Up to 3/4 <55 Fixture Units $12,334) 1" $65.03 $110.76
1" Actual Costs $20,556) 1 1/2" $156.99 $226.08
1 1/2" Actual Costs $41,113) 2" $302.79 $437.44
2" Actual Costs $65,781) 3" $544.12 $789.51
3" Customer Installs $123,339) 4" $652.83 $949.54
4" Customer Installs $205,565) 6" $1,739.04 $2,517.85
6" Customer Installs $411,130)

Excess Water Charge 0.050 per cubic foot 0.060 per cubic foot

**Actual costs to connect will be billed and vary depending on the distance 
to the main**

**25%-50% residential base charge discount available based on income**

 Sewer Service Connection Fees Charges for the use of  Sewer
All new sanitary sewer service installations will be 

completed by the customer subject to City inspection. Residential Nonresidential Non Res Flow Charge
rate per cu ft water > 400 

System Development Charge: Up to 3/4" $128.11) $128.11) $0.065)
Residential ERU < 1,500 SqFt $6,683) 1" $266.26) $0.065)
Residential ERU 1,500-2,599 Sqft $8,910) 1 1/2" $396.72) $0.065)
Residential ERU >2,600 SqFt $11,607) 2" $600.09) $0.065)
Commericial Flow (gallon) $14.88) 3" $860.99) $0.065)
Commercial BOD (pound) $5,666) 4" $1,121.89) $0.065)

6" $1,852.43) $0.065)
Inspection Fees: **25%-50% residential base charge discount available based on income**

Residential-Single-Family ($ 100.00)               BOD Surcharge /cu ft water Medium High Very High
All Other ($ 300.00)               $0.025) $0.077) $0.124)

Base fee for water and sewer in the city limits for a 3/4" meter is $167.74 per month for 400 cubic feet of water.


